
 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
AS OF APRIL 2020

Allocation Method:  

Allocation Amount:  

Base Student Allocation  (BSA)  4,319.49$                
District Cost Differential  (DCD)  0.9933                    

WFTE X BSA X DCD X 90% = Total AICE Allocation

Total AICE Allocation X 10% = AICE SET-ASIDE - PROJECT 1004

"No. of Students Obtaining Certification" X $ (Bonus + FICA) = AICE Bonus Set-Aside
"No. of Exams Purchased in FY 2020" X $ (Avg. exam cost) = AICE Exam Set-Aside
AICE Bonus Set-Aside + AICE Exam Set-Aside = AICE BONUS & EXAMS - PROJECT 5053

Total AICE Allocation Minus Projects 1004 & 5053 = AICE - PROJECT 9004

AICE SET-ASIDE - PROJECT 1004

AICE BONUSES & EXAMS - PROJECT 5053

AICE - PROJECT 9004

Project Numbers:  1004, 5053, & 9004

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL
CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION

Advanced International Certificate of Education (AICE) is a direct allocation to secondary schools for Advanced International
Certificate of Education programs. This allocation is in addition to the overhead allocations made as part of each school's
discretionary revenue allocations. Any positions allocated through AICE are used to reduce the required Discretionary
budget expenditures for positions.  Each school's allocation is divided into three projects as explained below.

This revenue projection is based on the projected AICE additional weighted FTE (WFTE) per the Final
Conference Report. The projected WFTE is calculated by multiplying 0.16 times the number of
students to successfully complete the AICE examinations in fiscal year 2018-2019 PLUS 0.30 times
the number of AICE dipolmas earned in fiscal year 2018-2019. The projected WFTE is prorated, if
necessary, to match the Final Conference Report.

The District used the projected WFTE, Base Student Allocation (BSA), and District Cost Differential
(DCD) based on a the Final Conference Report to calculate each school's allocation. Each school
receives 90% of the revenue projection appropriated to three projects.

The District will adjust each school's AICE budget in October 2020 to reflect the funding based on 2019-2020 Earned WFTE.  

The AICE Set-Aside allocation is to be used to provide supplemental books, supplies, and equipment for AICE courses and for
those courses which are considered preparatory for AICE courses. Any funds remaining at the end of the fiscal year will
carry over to the next fiscal year.

The AICE Bonus & Exams allocation is to be used to provide bonuses for instructors per Florida Statutes and to purchase
exams for AICE certifications.  Any funds remaining at the end of the fiscal year will not carry over to the next fiscal year.

The AICE allocation is to be used to support the program through materials, supplies, travel, etc., and through the partial
funding of teacher units. Any funds remaining at the end of the fiscal year in the operating budget will carry over to the
next fiscal year.
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
AICE - ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION - SUMMARY

ALL PROJECTS
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

AS OF APRIL 2020

A B C D E F

COST
CENTER

NUMBER SCHOOL/CENTER NAME

 PROJECT 9004
AICE ALLOCATION
TO OFFSET COST 

OF TEACHER 
UNITS 

 PROJECT 9004
AICE ALLOCATION

SCHOOL FLEX 

 PROJECT 9004
AICE ALLOCATION

TOTAL 

 PROJECT 1004
AICE - SET-ASIDE 

ALLOCATION 

 PROJECT 5053
AICE - BONUSES 

& EXAMS 
ALLOCATION 

 TOTAL AICE 
ALLOCATION
FY 2020-2021 

 (Proj. 9004, 
Part 4, Col. A) 

(Proj. 9004, 
Part 4, Col. C)  (A + B) 

(Project 1004,
Col. D)  

 (Project 5053,
Col. C)  (C + D + E) 

0031 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -$                      -$                      -$                      -$                   -$                     -$                      
0041 BAKER SCHOOL -                        229                       229                       340                     2,829                   3,398                     
0051 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0082 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0092 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL -                        396                       396                       587                     4,886                   5,869                     
0211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 102,916               16,202                  119,118               24,003               96,909                 240,030                
0222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 15,986                  3,712                    19,698                  5,499                 29,791                 54,988                  
0601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 24,253                  4,170                    28,423                  6,178                 27,183                 61,784                  
0621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0641 FT. WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 20,581                  4,879                    25,460                  7,229                 39,598                 72,287                  
0651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0671 LEWIS SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0701 OK. TECH. COLLEGE & CHOICE HIGH SCHO -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0721 OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0801 RICHBOURG SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         
0811 SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL -                        -                        -                        -                     -                       -                         

163,736$             29,588$               193,324$             43,836$             201,196$            438,356$              TOTAL

118



SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
AICE - ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION - PROJECT 9004

PART 1 OF 4
TOTAL AICE ALLOCATION CALCULATION

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
AS OF APRIL 2020

A B C D E F

COST
CENTER

NUMBER SCHOOL/CENTER NAME

NUMBER OF 
STUDENTS 

OBTAINING 
CERTIFICATION 

IN FY 2019

PROJECTED
FY 2021 AICE 

WFTE EARNED
BASED ON

FY 2019
CERTIFICATIONS

NUMBER OF 
STUDENTS 
OBTAINING 
DIPLOMAS
IN FY 2019

PROJECTED
FY 2021 AICE 

WFTE EARNED
BASED ON

FY 2019
DIPLOMAS

TOTAL 
PROJECTED 
AICE WFTE

FY 2020-2021

 TOTAL AICE 
ALLOCATION
FY 2020-2021 

(A X 0.16) (C X 0.3) (B + D)  (E X BSA X DCD X 90%)

0031 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -$                              
0041 BAKER SCHOOL 5.50                    0.88                       -                    -                    0.88                 3,398                            
0051 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0082 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0092 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL 9.50                    1.52                       -                    -                    1.52                 5,869                            
0211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 381.00                60.96                     4.00                 1.20                 62.16               240,030                       
0222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 89.00                  14.24                     -                    -                    14.24               54,988                          
0601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 100.00                16.00                     -                    -                    16.00               61,784                          
0621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0641 FT. WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 117.00                18.72                     -                    -                    18.72               72,287                          
0651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0671 LEWIS SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0701 OK. TECH. COLLEGE & CHOICE HIGH SCH -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0721 OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0801 RICHBOURG SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                
0811 SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL -                       -                          -                    -                    -                    -                                

702.00                                  112.32                  4.00                  1.20 113.52             438,356                       

NOTES:
1.  Base Student Allocation (BSA)                                           = 4,319.49$               
2.  District Cost Differential (DCD)                                          = 0.9933                     

TOTAL
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
AICE - ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION - PROJECT 9004

PART 2 OF 4
CALCULATION OF SET-ASIDE & AICE FLEX FOR SCHOOL USE

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
AS OF APRIL 2020

A B C D E

COST
CENTER

NUMBER SCHOOL/CENTER NAME

TOTAL AICE 
ALLOCATION
FY 2020-2021

LESS 10%
SCHOOL 

SET-ASIDE
PROJECT 1004

EQUALS NET 
AICE 

ALLOCATION

LESS AICE FLEX
ALLOCATION 
FOR SCHOOL 

USE

EQUALS FUNDS 
AVAILABLE FOR 

BONUSES, EXAMS, 
& TO OFFSET COST 

OF TEACHER 
UNITS

10.00% 7.50%
(Part 1, Col. F) (-A x %) (A + B) (-C x %) (C + D)

0031 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -$                   -$                    -$                    -$                      -$                          
0041 BAKER SCHOOL 3,398                 (340)                    3,058                 (229)                      2,829                        
0051 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0082 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0092 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL 5,869                 (587)                    5,282                 (396)                      4,886                        
0211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 240,030            (24,003)              216,027             (16,202)                199,825                   
0222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 54,988              (5,499)                49,489               (3,712)                  45,777                     
0601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 61,784              (6,178)                55,606               (4,170)                  51,436                     
0621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0641 FT. WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 72,287              (7,229)                65,058               (4,879)                  60,179                     
0651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0671 LEWIS SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0701 OK. TECH. COLLEGE & CHOICE HIGH SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0721 OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0801 RICHBOURG SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            
0811 SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL -                     -                      -                      -                        -                            

438,356$         (43,836)$           394,520$          (29,588)$             364,932$                TOTAL
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
AICE - ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION - PROJECT 9004

PART 3 OF 4
CALCULATION OF PROJECTED BONUSES & EXAMS

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
AS OF APRIL 2020

A B C D E F

COST
CENTER

NUMBER SCHOOL/CENTER NAME

FUNDS 
AVAILABLE FOR 

BONUSES, 
EXAMS, & TO 
OFFSET COST 
OF TEACHER 

UNITS

NUMBER OF 
STUDENTS 
OBTAINING 

CERTIFICATION 
IN FY 2019

LESS
PROJECTED

AICE
TEACHER
BONUSES

PROJECT 5053

NUMBER OF 
EXAMS 

PURCHASED
IN FY 2020

LESS
PROJECTED

COST OF
AICE EXAMS

PROJECT 5053

PROJECTED 
AICE

FUNDING 
AVAILABLE TO 
OFFSET COST 
OF TEACHER 

UNITS
53.83$                   100.00$                

(Part 2, Col. E) (Part 1, Col. A) (-B x $) (-D x $) (A + C + E)

0031 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -$                   -                       -$                   -                    -$                   -$                   
0041 BAKER SCHOOL 2,829                 5.50                    (296)                   107.00             (10,700)             (8,167)               
0051 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0082 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0092 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL 4,886                 9.50                    (511)                   50.00               (5,000)               (625)                   
0211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 199,825            381.00                (20,509)             764.00             (76,400)             102,916            
0222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 45,777              89.00                  (4,791)               250.00             (25,000)             15,986              
0601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 51,436              100.00                (5,383)               218.00             (21,800)             24,253              
0621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0641 FT. WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 60,179              117.00                (6,298)               333.00             (33,300)             20,581              
0651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0671 LEWIS SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0701 OK. TECH. COLLEGE & CHOICE HIGH SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0721 OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0801 RICHBOURG SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     
0811 SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL -                     -                       -                     -                    -                     -                     

364,932$          702.00                (37,788)$          1,722.00         (172,200)$        154,944$          

NOTE:
IF THE AMOUNT IN COLUMN F (PROJECTED AICE FUNDING AVAILABLE TO OFFSET COST OF TEACHER UNITS) IS NEGATIVE, PROJECT 5053 - AICE - BONUSES & EXAMS WILL BE 
REDUCED BY A LIKE AMOUNT.

TOTAL
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SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OKALOOSA COUNTY
AICE - ADVANCED INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATE OF EDUCATION - PROJECT 9004

PART 4 OF 4
CALCULATION OF PROJECT 9004 ALLOCATION

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
AS OF APRIL 2020

A B C D

COST
CENTER

NUMBER SCHOOL/CENTER NAME

PROJECTED AICE
FUNDING 

AVAILABLE TO 
OFFSET COST OF 
TEACHER UNITS

PROJECTED 
NUMBER OF 

AICE 
TEACHER 

UNITS OFFSET

PLUS
PROJECT 9004
AICE SCHOOL 

FLEX 
ALLOCATION

TOTAL
PROJECT 9004

AICE 
ALLOCATION

71,900$             
(Part 3, Col. F) (Part 2, Col. D) (A + C)

0031 EDWINS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -$                    -                 -$                    -$                  
0041 BAKER SCHOOL -                      -                 229                     229                   
0051 BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0082 MEIGS MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0092 SHOAL RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0121 RUCKEL MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0131 DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0151 EDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0161 EGLIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0201 LAUREL HILL SCHOOL -                      -                 396                     396                   
0211 NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 102,916              1.43               16,202                119,118            
0222 NORTHWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0241 SILVER SANDS SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0251 RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0271 PRYOR MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0281 WRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0431 SHALIMAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0541 ELLIOTT PT. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0561 MARY ESTHER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0571 PLEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0581 CHOCTAW HIGH SCHOOL 15,986                0.22               3,712                  19,698              
0601 CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 24,253                0.34               4,170                  28,423              
0621 KENWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0631 FLOROSA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0641 FT. WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL 20,581                0.29               4,879                  25,460              
0651 BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0671 LEWIS SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0681 LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0701 OK. TECH. COLLEGE & CHOICE HIGH SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0721 OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY -                      -                 -                      -                    
0731 WALKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0741 BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0751 ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0761 DAVIDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0771 DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0801 RICHBOURG SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    
0811 SOUTHSIDE PRIMARY SCHOOL -                      -                 -                      -                    

163,736$           2.28               29,588$             193,324$          TOTAL
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